

Resolution 16-10

A RESOLUTION REQUIRING THE TOWN'S MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO BE POSTED ON THE TOWN'S WEBSITE

4th District Councilman Edward Zielinski **Sponsored By:**

Proposed: September 8, 2016

7 In Favor, 0 Opposed **Results:** Passed

Resolution 16-10

A RESOLUTION REQUIRING THE TOWN'S MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO BE POSTED ON THE TOWN'S WEBSITE

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wish to promote government transparency; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council believes the citizens of the Town of Elsmere should have access to each months' financial report on the Town's website; and

WHEREAS, it will be a great benefit to the Citizens of the Town of Elsmere by allowing them to have access to the monthly financial report at any time;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Elsmere that;

1. The financial report of the Town of Elsmere be posted monthly on the Town's website.

RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ELSMERE ON THIS 8th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2016.

Steve Burg	Joann I. Personti
Mayor	Secretary

Resolution 16 – 10 Page 2 of 3

Synopsis Resolution 16-10

This Resolution requiring that the Town's monthly financial statement be posted on the Town's website.

Fiscal Impact

N/A

Resolution 16 – 10 Page 3 of 3